

Case No. 2539/16

24.11.2017

Present: Sh. Paramjeet Singh, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Mr. Himal Akhtar, counsel for all the defendants.

PW-1 Smt. Rajni Kakkar @ Munna is present. PW-1 Smt. Rajni Kakkar is partly cross-examined by counsel for the defendants. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the joint request of the parties.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and for remaining P. E. on 17.03.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

24.11.2017

A