

C. S. No. 2539/16

22.03.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Kuldeep Singh, son of defendant No. 1.

Heard and perused.

Settlement talks could not be materialized. To come up for further cross-examination on 14.05.2018, the date already fixed.

Defendant is impressed upon to conclude the cross-examination positively on the next date of hearing.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

22.03.2018

A