

CS No.2539/16

Rajni Kakkar @ Munna Vs. Gurbachan Singh & Ors.

01.06.2019

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Manpreet Singh.  
Proxy counsel Imran Kamal for all the defendants.  
Kuldeep Singh, son of D-1 Gurbachan Singh.  
D-2 Chand Singh in person.

No PW present today. There is an application of the plaintiff, filed on 30.04.2019 for summoning one Smt. Lodhi wife of late Mohinder Singh and an official witness from the office of the Sub-Registrar-VIII, Shastri Nagar, Delhi. Perusal of record reveals that Smt. Lodhi wife of late Mohinder Singh is the defendant no. 3 in this case. Plaintiff to clarify as to whether she can summon Smt. Lodhi wife of late Mohinder Singh in her evidence on the next date.

In the meantime, let summons be issued to the official witness from the office of the Sub-Registrar-VIII, Shastri Nagar, Delhi to produce the relevant record on filing of PF. Put up for PE on **04.09.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)  
Addl. District Judge-03(East)  
Karkardooma Courts-01.06.2019