

30

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@ MUNNA

Vs.

GURBACHAN SINGH AND ORS.

06.12.2023

Present : Sh. Param Jeet Singh and Sh. Manpreet Singh,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Himal Akhtar, Ms. Rukhsar and Sh. Tariq, Ld.
Counsels for the defendants no.1 and 2 and also for
proposed LR no.4/ Sh. Manjeet Singh and proposed
LR no.6/ Ms. Jyoti of deceased defendant no.3.
None for other proposed LRs of deceased defendant
no.3.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of proposed LR
no.4/ Sh. Manjeet Singh and proposed LR no.6/ Ms. Jyoti of
defendant no.3. The same is taken on record.

As per report of Process Server, proposed LR no.5/
Sh. Lalloo has been served through his brother.

As per report of Process Server, proposed LRs no.1,
2 and 3 of defendant no.3 have not been served.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that all the LRs of
defendant no.3 have been served through speed post and affidavit
of service of proposed LRs alongwith postal receipt and tracking
report has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 2 seeks time to
file reply to the application for setting aside abatement qua

defendant no.3. Advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite party at least 07 days before NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on application for setting aside abatement qua defendant no.3 on **06.01.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.12.2023 (R)