

23

CS2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

06.01.2024

Present : Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Juned Salmani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR no. 4 and 6 of
deceased defendant no.3 alongwith son of defendant
no.1.

Reply to the application under Order XXII Rule 4
r/w Section 151 CPC and reply to the application for setting aside
abatement qua defendant no.3 are filed on behalf of defendant
no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is not available for arguments.

Put up for arguments on the said applications on
24.01.2024 at 2.00 pm.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.01.2024 (s)