

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Lodhi, Ld. Proxy counsel for LR's of plaintiff.

Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

Sh. Yogesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2 & 3 with defendant No.2 & 3 in person.

Proxy counsel for the LR's of plaintiff seeks some time to file evidence by way of affidavit. On the last date, time was granted to the plaintiff to file affidavit of evidence within 2 weeks, however, same has not been filed till date. Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited in the account of BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI INDIGENT & DISABLED LAWYERS account having A/c No. 010104000183451, IFSC code IKBL0000010 in IDBI Bank, Sirifort Branch, New Delhi. Receipt of the same be filed on record before NDOH.

Counsel for defendant No. 1 submits that medical documents regarding treatment of defendant No.1 shall be filed during the course of the day. Advance copy of the medical documents supplied to proxy counsel for LR's of plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **27.05.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.03.2024